In accordance with E
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rufes 2016 and

e e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

k™
Companies House

TMRRLMD

13/06/2018 #302
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
congayrri [0 |2 02 [8[80]3

2 Filling in this form
Please camplete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Byram Holdings Limited ta Bows & Belis

bold black capitals.

]

Liquidator's name

Full farenamefs) |'Kelly

Suiname [Burton

Liquidator's address

Building name!number| The Manor House

Street [260 Ecclesall Road South
|

Post town [ Sheffield

County/Region [

e[S [T 1] [e[P[S T

Country l_

[ Liguidator's name ©

Fulliocnamely) | Lisa Jane O o i ol 1 b

Surname | Hogg another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/nurnber (The Manor House © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street r260 Ecclesall Road South ancther liquidator.
I

Post town IVSheffieId

County/Region f

Postcode EFI_T’_’_QI_P‘_S"_

Country r

04417 version 1.0




11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

e [ofs [ofolis

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidater’s signature

Stgnature

X~

Signature date

23 fols PBlofils

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wiil help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

I Contacl name

Bradley Sanderson
cmen e \Ailson Field Limited

Address

I The Manor House
I 260 Ecclesall Road South
|
|

Post town

Sheffield

County/Region

= [s[[i[ [e[r[s[_

Country

Inx

l Telephone

01142356780

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Byram Holdings Limited t/a Bows & Bells

on the 14 May 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name S pneni TiA \/o L
Signed g" ;fa*:‘/j

Dated e ~ 5 -1€




Byram Holdings Limited t/a Bows & Belis
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 May 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subjoct to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Asset Sale Debtor 9,600.00 9,600.00

9,600.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature > }l—ﬂ-fﬁ; Date_le— S~ &



Byram Holdings Limited t/a Bows & Belis
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferentiai creditors (Carried from Page A) 9,600.00
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 1.00
1.00
Estimated deficiency/surplug as regards preferential creditors 9,599.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
9,599.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders 9,599.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficioncy/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,559.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to ungecured creditors 9,599.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 20,848.73
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 1.00
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE 1.00
20,850.73
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (11,251.73)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors {11,251.73)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholdets 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members {11,351.73)

SignatureS ' VM Date I —5 - /&
T



Wiison Fieid Limited
Byram Holdings Limited t/a Bows & Bells
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
cCoo Croner Group Limited Wheatfield Way, Hinckley, LE10 1YG 1.00
CEQO Eleven Sports Media Whitehills Business Estate, Thompson Road, Arnott Wood, FY4 5PN 337.76
CHOO0 HM Revenue & Customs - VAT Solicitors Office , 1st Floor, Southwest Wing, Bush House, London, WC1B 4RD 1.00
CHOt HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE Employer Processing Office , BP 4009, Chillingham House, Benton Park View, 1.00
Newcastle, NE9B 127
CM00 Mori Lee UK Unit 5 Northgate Terrace, Northern Road, Newark, Nottingahmshire, NG24 2EU 9,008.40
CPO0 PPL UK 1 Upper Jamas Street, London, W1F SDE 140.81
CPO1 PRS for Music PO Box 4575, Worthing, BN11 9PL 105.96
CROO Ronald Joyce International Limited Unit 5, Northem Road, Newark, NG24 2EU 8,254.80
CRoO2 Roofing & Building Resoration 2 Low Road, Orebridge, Thornton, Fife, KY1 4DT 3,000.00
CRo03 Redundancy Payments Service PO Box 16685, Birmingham, B2 20X 1.00
10 Entries Totalling 20,851.73

Signature .m : y

Page 10of3

[=4 R

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

11 May 2018 14:27



Wilson Field Limited
Byram Holdings Limited t/a Bows & Bells
B1 - Company Creditors - Employees & Directors

Key Name Address Pref £ Unsec £ Total £

0 Entries Totalling 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sighature m/ : w““?«..&
7 SN
Page 2of 3 1PS SQL Ver. 2015.09 11 May 2018 14:27




Wilson Field Limited
Byram Holdings Limited t/a Bows & Beils
B2 - Company Creditors - Consumer Creditors

Key Name

Address

0 Entries Totalling

0.00

Signature g

Page 30f3

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

11 May 2018 14:27



Wilson Fieid Limited
Byram Holdings Limited t/a Bows & Bells
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.

Value Shares per share Called Up
HYCO Mrs Samantha Pauline Young Ordinary 0.00 100 0.00 0.00
1 Ordinary Entries Totalling 0.00 100

Signature S \\v — 7

Page 1ot 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 11 May 2018 14:27



